HAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. Of Bihar Undertaking)
Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rastrabhasa Parishad Campus ,Acharya Shiv Pujan Sahay Path, Saidpur,
PATNA-800004. (Tel. No: 0612-2910314)

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO.- 1

Letter No. : BSEIDC/ TECH/ 166/ & % $4 Patna, Date: 7 F P, 7

With reference to N.I.T No. 05/2014-15 through e-Tendering website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in |
the following amendments have been made as mentioned below :-

‘BSEDC Bid processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment gateway,
(Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS’ vide letter no. 1923/14 dated 31.3.2014 of BSEDC.

Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn’t take any
responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-
availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason.

Revised Cost of B.O.Q and E.M.D will be accepted in BSEIDC office up to 30.06.2014, 3 PM as mentioned in
NIT prescribed format.  Details are as below.

Estimated Cost EMD (Rs. In COST of BOQ | BELTRON Bid
(Rs. In Lakh) Lakh) (In Rs.) Processing Fee (In
Rs.

SI. No. Name of Work

EXTENSION IN 15T
FLOOR OF EXISTING
SCIENCE BLOCK AT 0.97
1| SARDAR PATEL 48.71186
MEMORIAL COLLEGE,
BIHARSHARIF
EXTENSION WORK IN
2ND FLOOR OF
EXISTING CLASS
ROOMS AND

2 | CONSTRUCTION OF 35.92740 0.72 5000 1124
NEW STAIRCASE AT
SARDAR PATEL
MEMORIAL COLLEGE,
BIHARSHARIF
CONSTRUCTION OF
ADMINISTRATIVE
BLOCK AT SARDAR

3 | PATEL MEMORIAL 102.02409 2.04 10000 5618
COLLEGE,
UDANTPURI,
BIHARSHARIF
CONSTRUCTION OF

4 CLASS ROOM 280.95846 5.62 10000 5618
BUILDING, ARERAJ
CONSTRUCTION OF
BUILDING AT 77.64663 1.55
5 | SANSKRIT COLLEGE 0 e
BANKIPUR, PATNA

5000 1124
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CONSTRUCTION OF
MEETING HALLIN S.S
COLLEGE JEHANABAD

52.95301

1.06

10000

1124

S

CONSTRUCTION OF
LIBRARY IN MAHANT
SADANAD GIRI
COLLEGE , SHERGHATI
, GAYA

27.04226

0.54

5000

1124

CONSTRUCTION OF
EXAMINATION HALL
AT GAYA COLLEGE,
GAYA

133.63809

2,67

10000

5618

PROPOSED
BOUNDARY WALL
FOR R.B. COLLEGE
DALSINGH SARAY,
SAMASTIPUR

66.06665

1.32

10000

1124

10

CONSTRUCTION OF
MEETING HALLAT
HIGH SCHOOL
SABOUR, BHAGALPUR

78.36138

1.57

10000

5618

11

CONSTRUCTION OF
GUEST HOUSE AT
SCERT, MAHENDRU,
PATNA

199.94171

4.00

10000

5618

12

CONSTRUCTION OF
STUDENTS SERVICE
CENTRE AT PATNA

UNIVERSITY, PATNA

101.40613

2.03

10000

5618

13

RENOVATION OF
SCIENCE COLLEGE
HOSTELS CAVENDISH,
NEWTON, CV RAMAN
AND RAMANUJAM
HOSTEL AT SCIENCE
COLLEGE ,PATNA

374.85651

7.50

10000

16854

The Other Terms & Conditions will remain same.

4+

Chief Engineer
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