BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. Of Bihar Undertaking)

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rastrabhasa Parishad Campus Acharya Shiv Pujan Sahay Path, Saidpur, PATNA-800004. (Tel. No: 0612-2910314)

Letter No.: BSEIDC/TECH/166/ 2854

Patna, Date: 9. 6-14

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO.-1

With reference to N.I.T No. 05/2014-15 through e-Tendering website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in , the following amendments have been made as mentioned below:

'BSEDC Bid processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment gateway, (Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS' vide letter no. 1923/14 dated 31.3.2014 of BSEDC.

Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason.

Revised Cost of B.O.Q and E.M.D will be accepted in BSEIDC office up to 30.06.2014, 3 PM as mentioned in NIT prescribed format. Details are as below.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs. In Lakh)	EMD (Rs. In Lakh)	COST of BOQ (In Rs.)	BELTRON Bid Processing Fee (In Rs.
1	EXTENSION IN 1ST FLOOR OF EXISTING SCIENCE BLOCK AT SARDAR PATEL MEMORIAL COLLEGE, BIHARSHARIF	48.71186	0.97	5000	1124
2	EXTENSION WORK IN 2ND FLOOR OF EXISTING CLASS ROOMS AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW STAIRCASE AT SARDAR PATEL MEMORIAL COLLEGE, BIHARSHARIF	35.92740	0.72	5000	1124
3	CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK AT SARDAR PATEL MEMORIAL COLLEGE, UDANTPURI, BIHARSHARIF	102.02409	2.04	10000	5618
4	CONSTRUCTION OF CLASS ROOM BUILDING, ARERAJ	280.95846	5.62	10000	5618
5	CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING AT SANSKRIT COLLEGE BANKIPUR, PATNA	77.64663	1.55	10000	5618



BSEIDC Page 1

6	CONSTRUCTION OF MEETING HALL IN S.S COLLEGE JEHANABAD	52.95301	1.06	10000	1124
7	CONSTRUCTION OF LIBRARY IN MAHANT SADANAD GIRI COLLEGE , SHERGHATI , GAYA	27.04226	0.54	5000	1124
8	CONSTRUCTION OF EXAMINATION HALL AT GAYA COLLEGE, GAYA	133.63809	2.67	10000	5618
9	PROPOSED BOUNDARY WALL FOR R.B. COLLEGE DALSINGH SARAY, SAMASTIPUR	66.06665	1.32	10000	1124
10	CONSTRUCTION OF MEETING HALL AT HIGH SCHOOL SABOUR, BHAGALPUR	78.36138	1.57	10000	5618
11	CONSTRUCTION OF GUEST HOUSE AT SCERT, MAHENDRU, PATNA	199.94171	4.00	10000	5618
12	CONSTRUCTION OF STUDENTS SERVICE CENTRE AT PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA	101.40613	2.03	10000	5618
13	RENOVATION OF SCIENCE COLLEGE HOSTELS CAVENDISH, NEWTON, CV RAMAN AND RAMANUJAM HOSTEL AT SCIENCE COLLEGE, PATNA	374.85651	7.50	10000	16854

The Other Terms & Conditions will remain same.

Chief Engineer

BSEIDC Page 2